August 34,244   3.5700$   122,251$   37,221   0.8000$   29,777$

September 35,404   3.5700$   126,392$   37,349   0.8000$   29,879$

October 25,942   3.5700$   92,613$   30,663   0.8000$   24,530$

November 23,306   3.5700$   83,202$   24,537   0.8000$   19,630$

December 23,854   3.5700$   85,159$   27,385   0.8000$   21,908$

Total 350,631   3.57$   1,251,753$   367,197   0.80$   293,758$

Network Line Connection

1
 2

It is noted that In the OEB model available at the time of our application, the 3

wholesale billing forecast rates (effective Jan 1, 2013) in Sheet 8 are shown as 4

being the same as the current rates in Sheet 7. 5

b)  Revenues generated from existing RTSRs. 6

The billing determinants used to calculate the revenue are equal to the 2011 7

actual data, as reported in RRR and per the Table below from Sheet 4 of the 8

model: 9

Rate Class Unit
Non-Loss
Adjusted

Metered kWh

Non-Loss
Adjusted

Metered kW

Applicable
Loss

Factor

Loss Adjusted
Billed kWh

Billed kW

Residential
kWh 67,755,761   70,892,853   -

General Service Less Than 50 kW
kWh 34,155,077   35,736,457   -

General Service 50 to 4,999 kW
kW 37,483,321   99,613   37,483,321   99,613

General Service 50 to 4,999 kW –
Interval Metered kW 43,067,064   92,294   43,067,064   92,294

Unmetered Scattered Load
kWh 219,039   229,181   -

Street Lighting
kW 1,152,321   1,291   1,152,321   1,291

Load
Factor

51.57%

63.96%

122.34%

1.0463

1.0463

1.0463

10
 11

The Tables below, taken from Sheets 9 and 10 of the OEB model, show what 12

network and connection revenue would be billed at current RTSR rates as 13

Niagara-on-the-Lake Hydro Inc.
EB-2012-0063

Manager’s Summary
Filed: October 12, 2012

Page 5 of 30
Section 2 – Retail Transmission Service Rates

compared with the wholesale billing at current rates, and the necessary 1

adjusted RTSR rates to bring the revenue in line with wholesale billing: 2

Rate Class Unit